
ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 Implementation Plan 870 days? Mon 02/06/14 Fri 29/09/17
2 Setup 870 days? Mon 02/06/14 Fri 29/09/17
3 Identify Key Tasks  2 wks Mon 29/06/15 Fri 10/07/15
4 Identify Leads for Tasks 0 days Thu 16/07/15 Thu 16/07/15
5 Arrange Meeting for Leads and their support to 

flesh out programme plan
2 wks Mon 03/08/15 Fri 14/08/15

6 Present back at Implementation Working Group 
Meeting

0 days Thu 13/08/15 Thu 13/08/15

7 Implementation ‐ Company Setup ‐ v01 410 days Mon 07/09/15 Fri 31/03/17
1 LATC Setup 410 days Mon 07/09/15 Fri 31/03/17
2 Establish Company Structure (if required) 10 wks Mon 18/01/16 Fri 25/03/16
3 LATC Registration and Filing  at Companies 

House
2.2 wks Mon 02/11/15 Mon 16/11/15

8 VAT Registration 40 days Mon 16/11/15 Fri 08/01/16 7
11 LATC Board Members 46 days Mon 04/01/16 Mon 07/03/16
21 Visual Change to Office ‐ Light Touch 345 days Mon 07/09/15 Fri 30/12/16
33 Building Access 110 days Mon 07/09/15 Fri 05/02/16
41 Reception Service 410 days Mon 07/09/15 Fri 31/03/17
8 Implementation ‐ Communications 220 days? Mon 01/06/15 Fri 01/04/16
1 Communications 220 days? Mon 01/06/15 Fri 01/04/16
2 Identify Communication Plan 5 days Mon 01/06/15 Fri 05/06/15
4 Staff Communication / Update 210 days Mon 15/06/15 Fri 01/04/16
20 Key Dates / Messages 40 days Mon 28/09/15 Fri 20/11/15
24 Yammer 97 days Mon 02/11/15 Wed 16/03/16
31 Property Knet page (external) 5 days Mon 01/06/15 Fri 05/06/15
33 Property Directorate Knet Page (Internal) 202 days Mon 08/06/15 Wed 16/03/16
48 LATC Knet Pages 207 days Mon 01/06/15 Wed 16/03/16
62 KCC Transformation Updates 5 days Mon 08/06/15 Fri 12/06/15
64 the LATC 'Newsletter' 5 days? Mon 02/11/15 Fri 06/11/15
9 Implementation ‐ Culture Change ‐ v01 421 days Fri 21/08/15 Fri 31/03/17
1 Culture Change 421 days Fri 21/08/15 Fri 31/03/17
2 Outline Paper of Proposals to be Shared at 

SMT
6 days Fri 21/08/15 Fri 28/08/15

3 Changing Behaviours 95 days Mon 24/08/15 Fri 01/01/16
13 Performance Evaluation ‐ Appraisal Process 85 days Mon 02/11/15 Fri 26/02/16
26 Policies 95 days Mon 24/08/15 Fri 01/01/16
31 Identify individuals or team to drive culture 74 wks Mon 02/11/15 Fri 31/03/17

10 Implementation ‐ Finance ‐v01 325 days? Mon 12/01/15 Fri 08/04/16
1 Finance 325 days? Mon 12/01/15 Fri 08/04/16
2 Financial Model 40 days Mon 21/09/15 Fri 13/11/15
4 Delegated Authority 35 days Mon 02/11/15 Fri 18/12/15
10 Setup Company Bank Account 40 days Fri 18/09/15 Thu 12/11/15
14 Systems & Processes 225 days? Mon 01/06/15 Fri 08/04/16
50 Audit 90 days Mon 02/11/15 Fri 04/03/16
60 Policies 270 days Mon 12/01/15 Fri 22/01/16
68 Insurance  60 days Mon 02/11/15 Mon 25/01/16
83 Payroll and Pensions Liability 55 days Mon 30/11/15 Fri 12/02/16
11 Implementation ‐ HR 575 days? Mon 02/06/14 Fri 12/08/16
1 HR 575 days? Mon 02/06/14 Fri 12/08/16
2 TUPE Transfer 255 days? Mon 24/08/15 Fri 12/08/16
3 TUPE Out ‐ Stage Process 165 days? Mon 24/08/15 Fri 08/04/16
20 TUPE IN ‐ Stage Process 205 days? Mon 02/11/15 Fri 12/08/16
41 Equality Impact Assessment (EQIA) ‐ 

Ongoing Review
96 wks Mon 02/06/14 Fri 01/04/16

42 Payroll 151 days? Fri 17/07/15 Fri 12/02/16
65 Training Requirements 236 days? Fri 01/05/15 Fri 25/03/16
74 Policies 80 days Mon 20/04/15 Fri 07/08/15
12 ICT Implementation 653 days? Wed 01/04/15 Fri 29/09/17
1 ICT 653 days? Wed 01/04/15 Fri 29/09/17
2 Software Requirements for Day 1 52.6 wks Wed 01/04/15 Fri 01/04/16
25 Hardware Requirements for Day 1 25.6 wks Wed 01/04/15 Fri 25/09/15
31 Future Software Requirements 50 days Mon 01/02/16 Fri 08/04/16
33 Future Hardware Requirements 39.4 wks Wed 01/07/15 Thu 31/03/16
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35 The LATC Website 105 days Mon 21/09/15 Fri 12/02/16
42 The LATC Email Mask 35 days Mon 18/01/16 Fri 04/03/16
46 Enquire about separate Infrastructure within

Sessions House
26 wks Mon 03/04/17 Fri 29/09/17

47 Printing 1 day? Fri 10/07/15 Fri 10/07/15
52 Telephone Communications 115 days? Mon 07/12/15 Fri 13/05/16
68 Firewall and Security 85 days? Mon 02/11/15 Fri 26/02/16
73 iProcurement 1 day? Fri 10/07/15 Fri 10/07/15
13 Implementation ‐ Marketing & Branding 160 days? Mon 12/10/15 Fri 20/05/16
1 Marketing and Branding 160 days? Mon 12/10/15 Fri 20/05/16
2 Logo Agreed 0 days Mon 12/10/15 Mon 12/10/15
3 Stationary 15 days? Mon 02/11/15 Fri 20/11/15
14 The LATC Website 81 days Mon 19/10/15 Tue 09/02/16
36 Advertisement 100 days Mon 04/01/16 Fri 20/05/16
40 the LATC Launch Day 50 days Mon 30/11/15 Fri 05/02/16
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